### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Judgment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Global Intellectual Brands, LLC	FORMERLY HR US, LLC	I11/16/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Herbert Richter Metallwaren-Apparatebau & Co		
Street Address:	Birkenfelder Str. 1-7		
City:	Pforzheim		
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY		
Postal Code:	75180		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76621646	IGRIP
Registration Number:	3325231	HR AUTO ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	3341410	EARGRIP
Registration Number:	3353703	HIPGRIP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)857-6395 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-6000

grow.michael@arentfox.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Grow

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 977777.11177

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0849

**TRADEMARK** 

Name: Michael A. Grow
Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Grow

Signature: //Michael A. Grow/

Date: 11/25/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=judgment#page1.tif source=judgment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0850

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California JUD-100 [New January 1, 2002]

**JUDGMENT** 

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 585, 664.6

REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0851

PLAINTIFS: Herbert Richter Meta	llwaren-Apparatel	bau & Co.	CASE NUMBER;					
DEFENDANT: HR US, LLC 37-2009-00052439-CU-BC-1								
JUDGMENT IS ENTERED A	S FOLLOWS BY:	THE COURT	THE CLERK					
4. Stipulated Judgment. Judgn	nent is entered accord	ling to the stipulation of the pa	rties.					
5. Parties. Judgment is		·						
a. or for plaintiff (name each):  Herbert Richter Metallwaren-Apparateebau GM								
	and against defendant (names):  and against cross-defendant (name each):							
Continued on Attachn	nent 5a.	c	Continued on Attachment 5c.					
b. for defendant (name each):	d. for cross-defendant (name each):							
6. Amount.	,							
a. Defendant named in item 5a pay plaintiff on the complaint			endant named in iten plainant on the cross	n 5c above must pay s-complaint:				
(1)  Damages	\$ 169,703.27	(1) Damag	es	\$				
(2) Prejudgment	\$ 16,968.85	(2) Prejudg		\$				
interest at the annual rate of 10 %		interest	· ·					
(3) Attorney fees	\$ 1000.00	annual (3) Attorne	1	\$				
(4) Costs	\$ 505.00	(4) Costs	y 1003					
(5) Other (specify):	\$	1 1-1		<b> \$</b>				
		(3) L Other (8	specify):	\$				
(6) TOTAL	\$ 188,177.12	(6) TOTAL		\$				
b. Plaintiff to receive nothing from	m defendant		nplainant to receive n					
named in item 5b.  Defendant named in itel		dant named in item 5d.						
costs \$		cost	Cross-defendant named in item 5d to recover costs \$					
and attorney fees	\$		and attorney fees	\$				
7. Other (specify):								
Date: NOV 1 6 2009		JUDGE E	ARL MAAB					
NUV 1 0 2003		JUDICIAL	OFFICER					
Date:		Clerk, by		, Deputy				
(SEAL)	CLERK'S CER	RTIFICATE (Optional)						
I certify that this is a true copy of the original judgment on file in the court.								
Date:								
Clerk, by, Depu								
				Dawa 6 - 46				
IIID 400 (Standard 2000)				Page 2 of 2				

**RECORDED: 11/25/2009** 

**JUDGMENT** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0852